To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thoracof. 1. Name of conveying parties: Ryusuke Hasegawa and John P. Webb 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Off PATENTS ONLY									
Ryusuke Hasegewa and John P. Webb Additional name(s) & partyles) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Additional name(s) & party(les) situached?	Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Additional name(s) & party(ses) attached? Yes	Ryusuke Hasegawa and John P. Webb Name: Honeywell International Inc.									
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Additional name(s) & address(es) and address(es) and attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): File No. H0004868 (4710) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application lists. A Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Law Department Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Other Change of Name Other X Name of Additional numbers attached? Pes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 01-1125 OTHER SPACE Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Additional name(s) & party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:								
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Additional name(s) & address(es) and address(es) and attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): File No. H0004868 (4710) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application lists. A Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Law Department Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Other Change of Name Other X Name of Additional numbers attached? Pes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 01-1125 OTHER SPACE Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Signature Date	3 Nature of conveyance:									
City: Morristown State: NJ zip: 07962 Execution Date: March 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es)		Street Address: 101 Columbia Road								
Execution Date: March 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es)	Security Agreement Change of Name									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): File No. H0004868 (4710) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? A. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? A. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Law Department Street Address: Honeywell International Inc. Law Department Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Oliver: Oliver: Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Law Department Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Fax to 703-306-59951 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Execution Date: March 7, 2003	Magnification and analysis of the second and the se								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Law Department Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Street Address: 101 Columbia Road To the Jost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Date Figure 1079-308-5995] Name of Person Signing Signature Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): File N	lo. H0004868 (4710)								
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger H. Criss Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. Law Department Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Signature Date		, the execution date of the application								
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger H. Criss		Yes X No								
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:									
Internal Address: Holleywell Methational Inc. Law Department Street Address: 101 Columbia Road Street Address: 101 Columbia Road 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: Roger H. Criss	<u> </u>								
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 101 Columbia Road 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Signature Authorized to be charged to deposit account 101-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Deposit account number: 01-1125	Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Law Department	Enclosed								
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing O1-1125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Fax to 703-306-5995 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss		Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
9. Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Date	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	· ·								
9. Statement and signature. [Fax to 703-306-5995] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing [Fax to 703-306-5995] Company Company										
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger H. Criss Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a								
Name of Person Signing Gigitation	Trogger Fit Orling									
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	digitation								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0718**

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

	File <u>H0004868 (4710)</u>
WHEREAS,	RYUSUKE HASEGAWA and JOHN P. WEBB
(I-anainafter "A	Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in MAGNETIC IMPLEMENT
TICING MAG	ENETIC METAL RIBBON COATED WITH INSULATOR (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is
and being on her	a marile
application for	or LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Serial No. 10/354,791, filed January 30, 2003
which applica	tion has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of
these presents	s, including any United States provisional patent application(s) identified as follows,
of which the s	subject application claims priority: Serial Number, filed
laws of the St New Jersey, Univention with or foreign LE	D WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the tate of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignce, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said thin the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States extracted therefor.
hereby acknown Assignee the territorial post-countries, indications countries with including any protection of acquired by the benefit, and assignment a Trademarks,	W, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is owledged. Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its assessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign cluding utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign the full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, y international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the facility international convention, for the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS and be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Justice. U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.
invention he without den just acts, inc sustaining, e	signor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the ereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, panding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and cluding the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.
IN TESTIM	MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this OF Day of MARCH, 20 03
IN TESTIM	RYUSUKE HASEGAWA MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7th Day of March, 20 03
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 013476 FRAME: 0719

STATE O	F <u>ابع</u>	us yeusery.)) ss.:			
COUNTY	OF	Nonis	<u>)</u>	h oo	Before me personally a	mearcd
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	On this Day	of Mare	, 20 03	Before the personanty up	
	B HASEG			Described in and wh	no executed the foregoing i	nstrument,
` <u></u>	wan end Kn	own to me to be the individua Acknowledged to me that	he	Executed the sar		
and		MIPER M. MAPES	- No	ward Th	rapla	
`[SEAL]	NOTAR	Y PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	_	Ü		Notary Public
	Comm	elission Expéres 3/25/2004	My commission	on expires:		
STATE	$_{\text{OF}}$ $\stackrel{\textstyle \smile}{\scriptstyle \sim}$	en Kroug	-)) ss.:			
COUNT	Y OF	moris	_ <u></u>			
-		On this Day	of Mar	, 20 <u></u>	before me personally a	appeared
	WEEB.				who executed the foregoing	instrument.
to me kr	iown and k	rewn to me to be the individu		Described in and w		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
≂and î	H	Acknowledged to me that	; he	Executed tile so	31110-	
		JENNIFER M. MAPES		and I	napea_	Notary Public
* * YSCALI	N	OFARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/25/2004	My commiss	ion avaires	\	Notary Fuenc
		Contribution Dispute	My commis	sion expires.		
STATE	OF _		_) _)ss:			
COUN	TV OF)			
Ç001 1		On this day	of	, 20	before me personally	appeared
		V				
to me l	cnown and	known to be to be the individu	ıal		who executed the foregoing	g instrument,
and	Н	Acknowledged to me th	at he	executed the s	same.	
_	e _					
U		, i				
<u>-</u>		ij		ssion expires:		
		₹	Žį ~~			Fig.
		<u></u>				Roger H. Criss neywell International F 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962
Έ		₩.	EB EB			Cristian Ratio
in the	E	o fi	EM L H ISU		712	wn, ter
Assignment	Ş	5 EN			4)	Roger H. Criss well Internation 11 Columbia Ro rristown, NJ 07
Ass	AS BB	=			486	No. 101
_	WE	NEI (000	Roger H. Criss Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, NJ 07962
	E K	E			<u> </u>) Line
	RYUSUKE HASEGAWA JOHN P. WEBB	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL I	INVENTION: MAGNETIC IMPLEMENT USING MAGNETIC METAL RIBBON COATED WITH INSULATOR		File: H0004868 (4710)	
	12 ≥	I				ll .